
 

 

 John Knox Presbytery 
 Schedule of Stated Meetings of Presbytery 2019 - 2020 
  

John Knox Presbytery Theme for 2019 Meetings 
Ephesians:  Relationships, Redemption, Revelation and Reconciliation 

 
Note: The lunch fee was increased to $7 effective January, 2019. 

 
Saturday, February 16, 2019 – Video Conferencing 
9:00-2:00 with lunch at each location.   
Worship, Equipping the Saints (Relationships), and Business. 
Action Plan Focus: Elder/Deacon Training with emphasis on Region 4 Event on 
March 9 at Christ Presbyterian Church 
 
Tuesday, May 21, 2019 – Madison, WI, Westminster Presbyterian Church 
9:00-3:30 with lunch 
Worship, Equipping the Saints (Redemption), and Business 
 
Saturday, August 17, 2019 – Video Conferencing    
9:00-Noon (lunch available as locations decide) 
Worship, Equipping the Saints (Revelation), and Business 
 
Tuesday, November 19, 2019 – Waukon, IA. Zalmona Presbyterian Church 
Worship, Equipping the Saints (Reconciliation), and Business 
Action Plan Focus: Worship (new Worship Directory and innovations) 
 
Saturday, February 15, 2020 – Video Conferencing 
 
Tuesday, May 19, 2020 - Lodi, First Presbyterian Church 
 

 
Presbytery Council Meetings 

Retreat - Friday, January 11, 2019 - Saturday, 12, 2019.  Meeting will be at the 
Presbytery Office, Richland Center 
 
Friday, May 3, 2019, 9:30 - noon in Richland Center at the Presbytery Office 
 
Friday, August 2, 2019, 9:30 - noon in Richland Center at the Presbytery Office 
 
Friday, October 25, 2019, 9:30 - noon in Richland Center at the Presbytery Office 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Committee on Ministry Meetings 
Monday, January 14, 2019 – Tuesday, January 15, 2019.  Retreat at the White 
House, Richland Center, WI 
 
Thursday, March 7, 2019, 9:30 am at Presbytery Office, Richland Center 
 
Thursday, April 4, 2019, 9:30 am at Presbytery Office, Richland Center 
 
Thursday, May 2, 2019, 9:30 am at Presbytery Office, Richland Center 
 
Thursday, June 6, 2019, 9:30 am at Presbytery Office, Richland Center 
 
Thursday, August 1, 2019, 9:30 am at Presbytery Office, Richland Center 
 
Thursday, September 5, 2019, 9:30 am at Presbytery Office, Richland Center 
 
Thursday, October 3, 2019, 9:30 am at Presbytery Office, Richland Center 
 
Thursday, November 7, 2019, 9:30 am at Presbytery Office, Richland Center 
 
Thursday, December 5, 2019, 9:30 am at Presbytery Office, Richland Center 
 

      Usually the first Thursday of every month 
 
 

Committee on Preparation for Ministry Meetings 
 
 

Commissioned Ruling Elder Committee Meetings 
 



 

 

2019 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 

Tuesday, January 1, 2019 New Year’s Day 

Monday, January 21, 2019 Martin Luther King Day 

Friday, April 19, 2019 Good Friday 

Monday, May 27, 2019 Memorial Day 

Thursday, July 4, 2019 Independence Day 

Monday, September 2, 2019 Labor Day  

Thursday, November 28, 2019 Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, November 29, 2019 Day after Thanksgiving 

Monday, December 23, 2019 Day before Christmas Eve (floating holiday) 

Tuesday, December 24,2019 Christmas Eve Day (floating holiday) 

Tuesday, December 25, 2019 Christmas Day 

 
-------------------------------------------------- 

 
PRESBYTERY OFFICE HOURS 

 
8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Thursday 


